the northeast corner of the north-

west quarter of the uortheast quar-

ter of Section eleven (11) Township

and range aforesaid; thence north

eighty-eight degrees fifty-six min-
ules (88-56’) east on the north line

of above mentioned section eleven

(11) a distance of eight hundred-

twenty-six and four tenths (826.4)
feet to a stone,on the west bank of
the St. Marys’Elver; thence in a

northwesterly direction along the

west bank down said river through

the southeast quarter of Section two

<2) township and range as above, a

distance of twenty-nine hundred

(2900) feet more or less to a stone

[...]

eighty-six and five tenths (3486.5)

feet to a stone on the south line of .

the northwest quarter of the north-j
oast quarter «of Section eleven (11)

Township and range as above men-

tioned: thence north eighty-eight de-

grees fiftyfour minutes (88-54’) east

a distance of eight hundred sixteen

and eight tenths (816.8) feet to the

point of beginning, the above des-
cribed parcel, including the area

along river to the low water mark,
containing a total of eighty-four
and eighty-eight hundredths (84.88)
acres, more Or less. The legal survey

of same is recorded on page one

hundred forty-five (145) of Adams
County Surveyor’s Record number'
four (No. 4).”

Said sale will be made subject to <
the approval of court for not less
than the fullappraised value of said ‘
real estate, and upon the following
terms and conditions: One-third cash

on day of sale: